
31076 Decision No-______ _ 

//~. &ftA · 
~~4i 

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COmlISSION OF' THE STATE OF CP.LI~'ORJ.~IA 

L~ the ~~tter o! the Application of 
R. W. ADCOCK and Y~TP'..p.?INE L. ADCOCK 
doing bu::inezs under the firm name 
and style of l.wCOCK WATER CO .. ~ for 
permission to execute and is~ue 
a.ddi t10nal l'romissory notes on the 
present eXisting Deed of ~ust and 
Chattel Mortgage to ~onterey County 
Trust & Savings Bank, a corporation. 

A~plicat10n No. 22004 

R. w. Adcock an<i Katharine L. Adcock, <ioing business under 
the.!1rm name ~d style of Adcock Water Co., ask permission to 
issue a promissory note, or notes, in the l'rincipal a~ount 'of 

$5,190.83 for the purpose of financing the estimated cost of addi-
tions and bettel'cents ageregating ~~.3 ,075.00 and of paying existing 

notes of $2,115.83 heretofore issued to pay for i~~rovcmentz to 

their -::ater system. They further ask per:n1ss10n to issue additionn1 
notes to the amount of e5,000.OO over a perio~ of three years for 
the purpose of paying for extensions to their mains as they are re-

~:u1red. 

Applicants are engaged in tile "o1lsiness of supplying water :0:-
domestic :9urpose::: near Salinas. For the year 19.35 they reportee. 
service to 25 cons'~ers, operating revenues of $401.44 ~d net pro-
:1ts of ~296.19; for 1936, :::ervice to 75 con~umers, operating reven-
ues of $1,424.S0 and net profits of $603.0$; and for 1937, service 

, 
. .' to 103 consumers, operating revenues of $1,890 •. 90' and net profits 

of ~469.95. Their assets and liabilities as of Al'r1l.30, 1938 are 
report~d as follows: 

-1-



ASSETS: 

Investment in ~ropcrt1ez 
Accounts receivable 
Cash on hand and in bank 

Total Assets 
L, IABIT,ITA,ES,.:. 

Notes ~ayable 
Accounts p3y~blc 
Meter deposits 
Main extension denozits 
Capital . 

Total Liabilities 

$10~86S.90 
538.64-
136.2/* 

~11,54;.7~ 

;:11,.542 .. 7$ 
Under authority heretofore gr~nt0d by Decision No. 28779, 

eated May 4, 1936, cs a~ended, applicants executed a deed ot trust 

and chattel mortgage and issued their ,romissory note to Monterey 

County Trust & Savings B.-'J.!lk in the princ1.po.l $.mount of $3,000.00 

payable in monthly 1nst~llments of $;0.00 with inte~est at the 
r&te of siX percent per annum, to pny for additions ~nd extensions 

to their water properties. The deed of truzt ~d ch~ttel mortgage 

~ere executed to secure the pa~cnt of not only said note for .$3,000. 

but also of such additional sum~ wAich might there~fter be loaned to 
applicants by Monterey County Trust & Savings Bank~ 

Applic.9.nts report thE. t the growth of their business has re-

quired the installation from time to time of additional mains and 

facilities, necessitating the issue of their outstanding notes, and 

that it now is necessary, in order to ins'\ll'"e constant and con"cinued 

service of water, to ~rovide a stand-by service which will call for 

the further expend1t'Ul'e of $3,075.00 for tile fol1o~"1...",g: 

2;0 foot, 10 inca cased well 
300 A.P.M. t~bine pu-mp installed 
200 A.P.M. :?ressure pu::lp 
30 Meters and fittings 

Pump and t~~~ fittings 
AttorneyTsand other fees 

Total 

-2-

$ 750.00 
1,.2;0.00 

200.00 
600.00 
175.00 
100 .. 00 

$.:3,075.00 



As stated~ app~1cants now propose to issuc~ at this t~e7 a 
neil note". or notes". in the arn.07.l.."l.t of :~5".190.$.3, payable in mon-
thly inztallments of $10.00 per $1,000.00 with interest at the 

r~tc of six percent per annum and to usc the procccd~ to pay 
~2,115.$.3 of their outstanding indebtedne~s and to provide the cost 

of the estimated expenditures of $.3~075.00. The note ()'r notes, will 

be secured by the deed of trust and c~~ttel mortgage ~xecuted under 
::uthor1ty gr:mted by Decision No. 28779 and now 0. lien on their 
properties. 

Applicant:: have made no zhowing in support o!' the request 
to issue the remaining notes of ~5,OOO.OO'oth0r than the general 

statement tl1at due to the gro"l~h in population in the territory 

i.."'l whicl'l they operate they 'Will be reg,uired from time to "~ime to 

!ncrease the number of services ~d mains. TAe order herein in 

this connection accordingly~ will provide in the event applicants 

issue notes in excess of $5,l90.3.3 that the proceeds realized shall 

be placed in a speci~l baru< acount and expended only for such pur--

poses as ma.y be authorized .. by sUl?l?l~mental oro.eres herein .. 

QE.1?!!E. 
R. W. Adcock ~~d Katharine L. Adcock, having applied to the 

Rai1ro.s.d Commission tor permission to exec"ute note:; and the Commis-

sion havine considered applicants' re~uest and it being of the opin-

ion t~t this i~ not ~ =atter in which a ~ublic hearing is necessary, 

that the money I proporty, or labor to be procured or paid for 1z 

reasonably requiree tor tho :ourpose:: ::,cci:'iec. herein" that the CA-
". .' . .. 

penditures for such purposes aTe not, in whole or in part~ reason-

ably chArgeable to operating expenses or to income". ~~ that this 
application should be granted as herein provided, therefore, 

IT IS P.EP.EB'.C OPJJEI'...ED, that R .. Vi. Adcock and Aatharine1. Adcock 
be~ and they hereby are authorized to issue" ~che1r promissory note 

-3-



or notes, in the principal ~ount of $10,190.S~ payable in monthly 

installments of $10.00 per ~11000.00 with interest at. the rate o~ 
not exceeding six percent per ~um and to uz~ $21115·.$~ of the 

proceeds to pay outstanding indebtedness and $3,075.00 of the pro-

ceeds to fin~ce the estimated cost of the additions and improve-
ments referred to in the foregoing opinion, p~ov1dedl 

1. That the proceeds in addition to said $2,115.$3 and 

said $3,075.00, in the event additional notes are issued~ 
shall be deposited in a special bank account andexpen-
ded only for such purposes as the CommisSion might 
hereafter authorize, and l 

2. Th~t applicants shall keep such record of the issue of 

the notes herein authorized ~d of the disposition of 

the proceeds as will cn~ble them to file on or before 
the 25th day of each month a verified report as re~uired 

by the Railroad CommissionTs General Order No. 24-A, 
which order in so tar as applicable is made a part of 
this order, and, 

3. That the authority herein granted will become effective 
when applic8~ts have p~1d the mini~ fee prescribed by 

Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act which fee is ~~25.00, 
and, 

4. That under ~he authority herein granted~ no notes may be 
issued subsequent to June 30, 19~9 unless such time is 
hereatter extended by the 

California, 

-~ 


